63 12/01
Four-line filters
4 A
Stopband attenuation up to 40 GHz
Overview
B84264: Single-stage, insertion loss = 100 dB from 150 kHz
B84266: Three-stage, insertion loss = 100 dB from 14 kHz
Features

weight
kg
Ordering code
4 × 4 A < 0,3 < 16 1 5,5 B84264-A21-E11
4 × 4 C < 0,3 < 16 2 5,5 B84264-C21-E11
4 × 4 A < 0,6 < 36 3 9 B84266-A21-E13
4 × 4 C < 0,6 < 36 4 9 B84266-C21-E13
B84264Filters for Control Lines
B842664 × 4 A
67 12/01
Dimensional drawing 1
B84264-A21-E11
Fixing dimensions
17
4
435
10
6
SSB1791-W21
Input end: Cable gland PG 21
➁ Shielded end: Connecting flange in base with RF gasket.
Matching welded flange for shielded wall: B83208-A-Z808
(must be ordered separately)
1
∅10
15
8
250
(168)
90
SSB1792-5-E
Welded flange
B83208–A–Z808
(Welded flange must be ordered separately)
B84264Filters for Control Lines
B842664 × 4 A
68 12/01
Dimensional drawing 2
B84264-C21-E11
Fixing dimensions
17
4
435
10
6
SSB1793-D
21
Input end: Cable gland PG 21
Shielded end: Cable gland PG 21;
matching connector fitting, width 25 mm,
ordering code B84298-A42-L*** (must be ordered separately)
1
2
∅10
∅37+0,51)
15
8
250 168
2481)
SSB1794-L-E
55+5 (bare metal)
1) If connector fitting with 25 mm width is used (must be ordered separately, ordering code B84298-A42-L12)
B84264Filters for Control Lines
B842664 × 4 A
69 12/01
Dimensional drawing 3